TechLine 877 276-7876
armstrongceilings.com/lyra
Lyra Vector panels with Prelude XL 15/16" suspension system
Smooth, drywall-like visual with a 1/4" reveal and downward accessibility; ideal for projects where plenum space is limited. Offers high sound absorption.
DETAILS
1. ��Lyra® Vector® with Prelude® XL® 15/16" suspension system
1
COLORS   Due to printing limitations, shade may vary from actual product.

trademarks used herein are the property of AWI Licensing LLC and/or its affiliates   © 2026 AWI Licensing LLC
VISUAL SELECTION	 PERFORMANCE SELECTION   Dots represent high level of performance. $$$$
This standard is the guideline for low emissions in LEED®, WELL
Building Standard™, Living Building Challenge® (LBC), CalGreen
Title 24, ANSI/ASHRAE/USGBC/IES Standard 189; ANSI/GBI
Green Building Assessment Protocol.
Insulation Value
R Factor – 3.5 (BTU units); R Factor – 0.62 (Watts units)
Cleaning and Disinfecting
Cleaning and CDC-recommended disinfecting options
available on armstrongceilings.com/cleaning
30-Year Performance Guarantee & Warranty
When installed with Armstrong® Suspension System.
Details at armstrongceilings.com/warranty
Weight; Square Feet/Carton
8494, 8494PB – 0.58 LBS/SF; 48 SF/CTN
8495, 8497, 8495PB, 8497PB – 0.56 LBS/SF; 96 SF/CTN
8496, 8496PB – 0.57 LBS/SF; 72 SF/CTN
8498, 8498PB – 0.59 LBS/SF; 75 SF/CTN
8499, 8499PB – 0.60 LBS/SF; 64 SF/CTN
8436PB - 0.50 LBS/SF; 80 SF/CTN
Minimum Order Quantity
1 carton
PHYSICAL DATA